

S.C. No. 107(02)2024

Order No. 02 dt. 19.02.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely, **Sarajit Majumder** on Court bail is present by filing hazira. Fresh Vokatnama is filed along with a prayer for confirmation of same bail.

Heard learned Lawyers of both sides. Considered.

Interim bail, as granted by learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nadia, stands confirmed.

Let the case record be taken to my won file.

Fix **21.03.2024** for appearance and consideration of charge before this court.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Nadia.  
19.02.2024

Sessions Judge, Nadia.  
19.02.2024