

S.C 107 (02) 2024  
S.T. No. IV (III) 2024  
R – 107/24  
JO Code – WB00657

**Order No. 01, dated 21.03.2024 :**

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused **Sarajit Majumder** is present by filing hazira.

As per submission of Ld. Advocate for the accused person the case is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the F.I.R., charge sheet and other relevant documents on record.

Heard both sides.

Considering the materials on record and on perusal of the C.D. and other materials on record, it appears to me that there is strong prima-facie materials which is depicted against the accused person **under sections 506/376/427 I.P.C.** Therefore, the contents of charge **under sections 506/376/427 I.P.C.**, against the accused person is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which he pleaded not guilty by saying “Ami Nirdosh” and claimed to be tried.

Fix **13.05.2024** for evidence of charge sheet witness No. 1.

Fix **14.05.2024** for evidence of charge sheet witness No. 2 & 3.

Fix **15.05.2024** for evidence of charge sheet witness No. 4 & 5.

Issue summons accordingly.

Ld. P.P. is directed to take necessary steps and endeavour for production of 'alamat' and production of witnesses on each day of proceeding without fail.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- Subhankar Sen  
Sessions Judge  
Nadia at Krishnanagar

Sd/- Subhankar Sen  
Sessions Judge  
Nadia at Krishnanagar  
21.03.2024