

**S.C 107 (02) 2024 (R-107/2024)**

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen  
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

**Order No- 02**

**Dated- 14.05.2024**

The case record could not be put up on 13.05.2024 which was subsequently declared as holiday due to Lok Sabha Election 2024 in Nadia.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 2 & CSW 3.

Sole accused person is represented by petition u/s 317 of the Cr.P.C. The prayer is considered and allowed.

S.R received .Let the same be kept with the case record.

Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Nandita Sarkar .She is duly examined in full as PW 1 and her cross examination is deferred on prayer of the Ld. Defence counsel.

During the examination of PW 1 the signature of PW 1 on written complaint , signature of PW1 before magistrate on a separate sheet sheet and the entire endorsement along with signature of PW 1 on the medical report are marked as Ext 1, Ext 2 & Ext 3 respectively.

Prosecution files a petition u/s 311 for examining the witnesses namely Dr Bibhuti Bhusan Majumder,Gynecologist Bethuadahari Rural Hospital Nadia & M.O Bethudahari Rural Hospital Nadia as Prosecution witnesses ,where statements have not been recorded by the I.O during the investigation and they are vital witnesses so far as the Prosecution case is concerned .Copy served . Ld Advocate for the Defense raises no objection .Hd both sides . Considered. The prayer is allowed.

To date (i.e **15.05.2024** ) for further cross examination of PW 1.

Accused person on CB as before .

*D/C*

**Sd/- Sri S. Sen  
Sessions Judge, Nadia**