

SC 107 (2) 2024 (R-107/2024)

Present : Sri Subhankar Sen  
District Judge, Nadia

**Order No- 04**

**Dated- 28-06-2024**

Today is fixed for evidence of Charge sheet witness no 4 & 5 .

Sole accused person on CB namely Sarajit Majumder is present by hazira .

Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Bidhan Chandra Sarkar .He is duly examined & cross examined in full as PW 4 and discharged . During the examination of PW 4 the signature of PW 4 on the seizure list and the endorsement with signature on the overleaf of the GD no 4284 of 2023 dated 12.11.2023 is marked as Ext 4 & Ext 5 respectively.

To date (i.e 29.06.2024) for evidence.

Accused person on CB as before .

D/C

*Sd/- S.ri S. Sen*  
*Sessions Judge, Nadia*