

**SC 107 (2) 2024 (R-107/2024)**

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen**

**Sessions Judge, Nadia**

**Order No- 08**

**Dated- 15.01.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 4 & CSW 7.

Sole accused person on CB is present by hazira .

Prosecution files hazira of witness namely Anup Kumar Halder .He is duly examined and cross examined in full as PW 6 and discharged .

During the examination of PW 6 the endorsement along with signature on the written complaint and the formal F.I.R are marked as Ext 1/1 and Ext 6 as a whole .

To date (i.e 16.01.2025) for evidence .

Accused person on CB as before .

D/C

*Sd/- S. Sen*

*Sessions Judge, Nadia*