

SC 107 (2) 2024 (R-107/2024)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 09

Dated- 16.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 8 & CSW 9.

Sole accused person on CB is present by hazira .

Prosecution files hazira of two witnesses namely Soheli Roy and SI Bidhan Das .Soheli Roy is examined and cross examined in full as PW 7 and discharged .

During her examination the statement u/s 161 of the Cr.P.C is marked as Ext 7.

Another witness namely SI Bidhan Das is discharged without examination as the evidence of CSW 7 & CSW 8 has not yet been recorded.

Let a new schedule be fixed for evidence .

Fix 28-03-2025 for evidence of CSW 7, CSW 8 ,
and 29-03-2025 for evidence of CSW 10 .

Accused person on CB as before .Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

D/C

*Sd/- S. Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia*