

SC 107 (2) 2024 (R-107/2024)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 10

Dated 28-03-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W 7 & C.S.W 8 .

Sole accused person on CB namely Sarajit Majumder is present
by hazira .

S.R received .Let the same be kept with the case record .

No witness turned up .The case is adjourned today .

To date (i.e 29-03-2025) for evidence.

Accused person on CB as before .

D/C

*Sd/- S.ri S. Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia*