

SC 107(2) 2024 (R-107/2024)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 14

Dated- 29.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 07.

Accused person namely Sarajit Majumder is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P as well as ld. defence counsel are present.

No witness is present. Received S.R of summon in respect of CSW-10 which depicts that the witness is busy in Law and Order duty. Considered. The case is adjourned today .

Let a new schedule be fixed for evidence .

Fix 05.12.2025 for evidence of CSW- 7 .

Accused person on CB as before .Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

D/C

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Nadia

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

Sessions Judge, Nadia