

Sessions case No 107(02)2024 R 107/24

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

**Order No. 15
dt. 05-12-2025**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 7.

Accd. Sarajit Mondal on bail is present and files hazira.

Received a message from Kaliganj P.S. stating that CSW 10 is unable to attend the Court due to engagement in law and order duty. Let the same be kept with the record.

Prosecution files hazira of CSW 4 namely Babita Roy, who is present on dock.

The said witness is examined as P.W 9. Cross-examination is declined by the ld. Advocate for defence. No document is proved today.

Fix **10-03-2026** for evidence of CSW 7.

D/C

**Sd/- S. Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

**Sd/- S. Sen
Sessions Judge, Nadia**